Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

6/2dol 1017	763401					
	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Mutsumi NANIWA, Yusuke NAKAZAWA, and Sadao OHSAWA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. 210, Nakanuma, Minami Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2 c c s c s c s c s c s c s c s c s c s					
□ yes ☑ no	J103					
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names						
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Execution Date: June 15, 2001	□ yes □ no ○9 88407					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: June 15, 2001					
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attac						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:					
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213						
	8. Deposit Account No.					
	19-4880					
	RITE IN THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
1900 Xalvest 1 Led 6 32,765	June 20, 2001					
Mark Boland Reg. No.	32,197 Date					
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING	COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	La Laberra d'es					
	letach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents						
Box Assignments						
Washington, D.C. 20231						
on constant Assass Assas Ansas Ansas						

91 For581

40.00 00

PATENT

REEL: 011922 FRAME: 0941

Assignment

Whereas, I/We	e. Mutsumi	NANIWA, Y	usuke	NAKAZAWA	and	Sadao	OHSAWA,	all	of
Shizuoka,	Japan								
hereinafter called INK JET PLAT TYPE LITHOGE PRINTING APE and executed ar	E-MAKING M APHIC PRIN ARATUS	ETHOD, IN TING PROC	K JET ESS AN	PLATE-MA ID COMPUT	KING ER-TO	APPARA CYLII	NDER TYP	E LITHOGRA	APHIC
June	15, 2001		*9×	; and					
Whereas.	FUJI PHOTO 210, Nakan				i, Ka	ınagawa	a, Japan		
(assignee), desires	s to acquire th	e entire righ	t, title, a	and interest	in the	applica	ation and ir	nvention, and	. to
any United States	patents to be	obtained th	erefor;						
Now therefore	for valuable	consideratio	n, recei	pt whereof	is her	eby ack	knowledge	d,	
I/We, the above	a named assig	nor(s), heret	oy sell, a	issign and t	ransfe	r to the	above nam	ed assignee,	its
successors and as	signs, the enti	re right, title	and int	erest in the	applic	cation a	nd the inve	ention disclos	ed
therein for the Uni	ted States of A	merica, inc	luding tl	he right to d	claim ;	oriority (under 35 U	J.S.C. §119, a	nd
I/we request the Co	ommissioner o	f Patents to i	ssue an	y Letters Pa	atent g	ranted u	ipon the inv	vention set for	rth
in the application	to the assign	ee, its succ	essors a	and assign:	s; and	I/we w	ill execute	without furth	ier
consideration all pa	pers deemed r	ecessary by	the assi	ign ee in con	nectio	n with th	e United S	tates applicati	on
when called upon	to do so by th	ne assignee	•						
I/We hereby a	uthorize and r	equest my a	attorney	s SUGHRU	E, MI	ON, ZIN	IN, MACPE	EAK & SEAS	of
2100 Pennsylvania	Avenue, N.W.,	Washingtor	n, D.C. 20	0037-3202 t	o inse	rt here ii	n parenthe:	ses (Applicati	on
number		filed			1	the fil	ing date a	and applicati	on

Date: June 15, 2001 s/ Mutsumi Naniwa

Date: June 15, 2001 s/ Yusuke Nakazawa

Date: June 15, 2001 s/ Palae Ohsawa

Date: s/ Date: s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §251)

3/92

PATENT REEL: 011922 FRAME: 0942

number of said application when known.